

**Court No. - 73**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3030 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Ram Autar

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** V.C. Tiwari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.**

List has been revised. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal, however, learned AGA for the State is present.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Moradabad vide his letter dated 28.01.2022 has informed this Court that appellant no.3 Dori had already expired about 16 years ago. In verification of his death, statement of Somwati, sister of deceased and Pradeep Kumar, nephew of deceased has been recorded. The police report of SI Vijendra Singh Rathi, Police Station Gal Shaheed, District Moradabad, has been annexed.

In view of the above, this criminal appeal, against the appellant no.3 Dori, stands abated.

List on 31.05.2022.

**Order Date :-** 17.5.2022

Nadim