



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3030 of 1985**

Ram Autar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: V.C. Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 76**

**HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.**

1. No one has appeared for the appellants. Learned AGA for the State is present.
2. It has been informed at the Bar that counsel for the appellant Mr. V. C. Tiwari, is no more.
3. Let a report be called from the CJM, Moradabad regarding the living status of appellant No. 1 Ram Autar S/o Lalta Prasad and appellant No. 2, Kalua S/o Bhola Ram, R/o Prince Road, Harpal Nagar, P.S.-Galshaheed, Moradabad, within a period of three weeks.
4. List this appeal on 08.04.2026 in the daily cause list.
5. Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the living status of the appellant No. 1 Ram Autar S/o Lalta Prasad and appellant No. 2, Kalua S/o Bhola Ram, R/o Prince Road, Harpal Nagar, P.S.-Galshaheed, Moradabad, be placed before this Court on the next date fixed.

**February 25, 2026**

Aditya Tripathi

**(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)**